P. 1© 2025 ROHM Co., Ltd.
Featured Products
Simplifies and miniaturizes high-power power supply circuits
(PFC, LLC) in automotive and industrial equipment
Compact Molded Modules
with Built-in SiC MOSFETs
(HSDIP20)
BSTxxx1P4K01 (750V)

Vdc = 400V
Fc (Max) = 80kHz
Output Power = 5kVA
P. 7© 2025 ROHM Co., Ltd.
Part No. Topology Circuit Diagram
Absolute Maximum Ratings (Tj= 25°C) Automotive-
Grade
AQG-324
Module Package
[mm]
VDSS [V] RDS(on) [mΩ] ID*1 [A]
BST91B1P4K01
4-in-1
750
13 90 YES
BST47B1P4K01 26 47 YES
BST31B1P4K01 45 31 YES
BST70B2P4K01
1,200
18 70 YES
BST38B2P4K01 36 38 YES
BST25B2P4K01 62 25 YES
BST91T1P4K01
6-in-1
750
13 90 YES
BST47T1P4K01 26 47 YES
BST31T1P4K01 45 31 YES
BST70T2P4K01
1,200
18 70 YES
BST38T2P4K01 36 38 YES
BST25T2P4K01 62 25 YES
BST70M2P4K01*2 18 and 36 70 for 18mΩ*3
38 for 36mΩ*4 YES
HSDIP20 Molded Module Package Lineup
Full-Bridge Circuit
3-Phase Drive Circuit